Leasehold Estate in Land Taken for the Purposes of a Road in Block II, Carlyle Survey District

[L.S.]

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the leasehold estate in the land described in the Schedule hereto, held from Her Majesty the Queen by Raymond Vincent Bishop, of Patea, stockman, and Rosa Bishop, his wife, as tenants in common in equal shares, under and by virtue of Renewable Lease, Volume 146, folio 73, Taranaki Land Registry, is hereby taken for the purposes of a road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 21st day of February 1955.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land in Respect of Which the Leasehold Estate is Taken	Being	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Shown on Plan	Coloured on Plan
A. R. P. 0 0 3.64 0 0 14.44 0 0 1.86 0 0 0.95	Part Section 263, Town of Kakaramea (S.O. 8680.) Part Section 263, Town of Kakaramea Part Section 272, Town of Kakaramea Part Section 273, Town of Kakaramea (S.O. 8498. Taranaki R.D.)	II II II	Carlyle	P.W.D. 145715 P.W.D. 142433	Orange. Blue. "

In the Taranaki Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned, and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 12th day of February 1955.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 70/7/11/0; D.O. 7/11/1)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Blocks II, VI, VII, and XI, Waiho Survey District, Westland County

[L.S.]

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land Proclaimed as Road	Being	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	Coloured on Plan
A. R. P. 4 0 27 5 2 38 28 1 18	Part Rural Section 2404 Part Rural Section 2403 Crown land (Waiho river-bed) (S.O. 4675. Westland R.D.)	VII and XI VI and VII II and VI	Waiho	Blue. Sepia. Orange.

In the Westland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 145722 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 15th day of February 1955.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 44/414; D.O. 35/39)

Road Closed in Block IV, Waitohu Survey District, Horowhenua County

[L.S.] C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed: 3 acres 3 roads

4.5 perches. Adjoining or passing through road. Situated in Block IV, Waitohu Survey District. (S.O. 23243.) In the Wellington Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 145688 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 11th day of February 1955.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 70/9/13/0; D.O. 21/9/13/0)